

IN THE COURT OF THE PRL. CIVIL JUDGE & JMFC.,
CHANNAPATNA

O.S. No: 161/2020

Plaintiff : Sri. Channappa.

-V/s-

Defendant : Sri. Rizwan and others.

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiff proves that, he is in possession and enjoyment over the suit schedule property as on the date of filing the suit?
2. Whether the plaintiff is proves that, the alleged interference by the defendants?
3. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to the relief of permanent injunction?
4. What order or Decree?

(Dated: 23rd day of March 2023)

Prl. Civil Judge and JMFC.,
Channapatna.